

Anuj Singh @ Anuj Kumar Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through Anti-Corruption Bureau.
.... Respondent

For the Appellant : Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate
For the A.C.B. : Mr. T.N. Verma, Spl. P.P.

Considering the above submission by the parties and on perusal of the papers attached with this application, the provisional bail granted to the appellant by the Court below on 28.01.2019, is hereby, confirmed subject to deposit of fine amount imposed upon appellant without being prejudiced to his right. The fine amount must

be deposited within one month from today. In case, fine amount is not deposited within one month from today then appellant shall surrender before the court below after one month for serving out remaining part of the sentence.

Thus, I.A. No.1637 of 2019 stands allowed.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted through FAX to the court concerned at the cost deposited by the appellant.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Pappu/