

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.166 of 2019

Anuj Singh @ Anuj Kumar	...	...	Appellant(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand through ACB	...	...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
For the State : Mr. V. Roy, Spl.P.P

04/10.06.2026: Office is directed to prepare neat and clean typed copy of the paper book and to be given to the learned counsel for the appellant(s) as well as learned Spl. P.P. for needful, as it has been informed that the paper book prepared earlier is not readable.

List this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

June, 10th, 2026
Ravi/Chandan
Uploaded